Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03:01) Rt U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMULIS. Patent and Trademark OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102367526 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMULIS. Patent and Trademarks: D.S. Detent and Trademark Tab settings c> c> c> V V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. V V 1. Name of conveying party(ies): First Source Financial, LLP 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		9-2003	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): First Source Financial, LLP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1023	367526 U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). First Source Financial, LLP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? res vest	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: c/o M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.	
11/1/00 City: Glen Ellyn	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hered Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terri Branson Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Signature. Terri Branson J. Louis State: M. Zip: G3102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Terri Branson J. Signature. J. Signatu		City: <u>Glen Ellyn</u> State: ^{IL} Zip: 60137	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Terri Branson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$320.00 Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Image: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number: City: St. Louis State: MC Zip: 63102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Jerri Branson J/21/03 1/21/03	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof.	
Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address:	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 City: St. Louis State: M2 Zip: 63102 DBYRNE 0000009 4300075 BBYRNE 0000009 4300075 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Terri Branson 1/21/03	Lewis Rice & Fingersh L.C.		
Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 City: St. Louis State: MQ Zip: 63102 DBYRNE 00000009 4300075 320.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 1/21/03		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
320.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Street Address:500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:	
320.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Terri Branson	City: St. Louis State: MQ Zip: 63102		
Terri Branson 1/21/03	320.00 0P DO NOT U		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Terri Branson	pull A spart -	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Tail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0507

SCHEDULE I

LEGEND: TITLE OF PATENT, PATENT NUMBER, ISSUE DATE

AC REGULATOR SYSTEM FOR QUARTZ IODINE LAMPS 4,300,075, 11/10/1981

UNIVERSAL LIGHT INTEGRATOR/TIMER FOR PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT, 4,318,613, 03/09/1982

POWER SUPPLY FOR HID LAMP, 4,339,692, 07/13/1982

HID LAMP POWER SUPPLY, 4,356,433, 10/26/1982

VACUUM BLANKET, 4,935,773, 06/19/90

VACUUM BLANKET FOR PIN REGISTRATION, 5,394,220, 02/28/1995

VACUUM BLANKET LIFTING APPARATUS, 5,424,805, 06/13/1995

LATCHABLE VACUUM BLANKET FRAME ASSEMBLY, 5,481,333, 01/02/1996

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of November 1, 2000 (the "Effective Date") by First Source Financial, LLP, ("First Source").

WHEREAS nuArc Company, Inc. ("nuArc") granted First Source a security interest in the patents listed on Schedule I by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2000 under Reel No. 010655, Frame No. 0499 (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, First Source hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Patents, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of First Source's right, title and interest in the Patents to nuArc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Release of Collateral to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

FIRST SOURCE EPHANCIAL, LLP By: Name: EDWARD A. SZARKOWIC7 Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSE:

STATE OF	Illinois)
County_OF	Cook) ss:)

On this 28 day of <u>unc</u>, 2001, personally before me came <u>loward</u> <u>handourica</u>, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

Public Hinderson

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL IOI YET HENDERSON STATE & I SEATE OF MERICE

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0509

825863.1 / 110358.26736

SCHEDULE I

LEGEND: TITLE OF PATENT, PATENT NUMBER, ISSUE DATE

AC REGULATOR SYSTEM FOR QUARTZ IODINE LAMPS 4,300,075, 11/10/1981

UNIVERSAL LIGHT INTEGRATOR/TIMER FOR PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT, 4,318,613, 03/09/1982

POWER SUPPLY FOR HID LAMP, 4,339,692, 07/13/1982

HID LAMP POWER SUPPLY, 4,356,433, 10/26/1982

VACUUM BLANKET, 4,935,773, 06/19/90

VACUUM BLANKET FOR PIN REGISTRATION, 5,394,220, 02/28/1995

VACUUM BLANKET LIFTING APPARATUS, 5,424,805, 06/13/1995

LATCHABLE VACUUM BLANKET FRAME ASSEMBLY, 5,481,333, 01/02/1996

825863.1 / 110358.26736

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0510

1

RECORDED: 01/21/2003